## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Execution Date						
Kent Wasden			lame	05/13/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	GroupAg LLC						
Street Address:	501 Rolling Hills						
City:	Rexburg						
State/Country:	IDAHO						
Postal Code:	83440						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 138563		378					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 4692527008							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA       G         Fax Number:       4692527008         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       G							
Phone: 4602527007							
Email:     wlovin@williamlovin.com     Second Secon							
Correspondent Name:       William Lovin         Address Line 1:       2591 Dallas Parkway							
Address Line 2: Suite 300							
Address Line 4: Frisco, TEXAS 75034							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JH00-2013-001					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William R. Lovin				
Signature:		/William R. Lovin Reg. #67632/					
Date:			05/13/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=pto1595 (Assignment Cover Sheet) completed#page1.tif source=Assignment Form v2 (Fillable)-signed#page1.tif							

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kent Wasden	Name:GroupAg LLC				
501 Rolling Hills Rexburg, ID 83440	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>501 Rolling Hills</u>				
Execution Date(s) <u>5/13/2013</u>					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Rexburg</u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State:ID				
Government Interest Assignment	Country:US Zip 83440				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210.00000				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> ThisA. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
13/85,6378					
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:William R. Lovin	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: William Lovin & Assoc., LLC					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:2591 Dallas Parkway, Suite 300	X Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Frisco	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>TX Zip75034</u>					
Phone Number:469-252-7007					
Docket Number:JH00-2013-001	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: wovin@williamlovin.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /William R. Lovin Reg. #67					
Signature					
•	Date				
William R. Lovin	Total number of pages including cover				
-	Total number of pages including cover       2         sheet, attachments, and documents:       2				

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0281

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

I, Kent Wasden	("Assignor"), have an interest in the invention entitled:
An Improved Means of Applying Peracetic Acid to Achi	eve Enhanced Microbial Effect
which is the subject of a United States or International app	lication for patent and naming the undersigned inventor:
in a Provisional Patent Application;	
in a Non-Provisional Application along with a Declarati	ion signed today with this assignment;
in a Non-Provisional Application where the Declaration	n was signed on;
in a Non-Provisional Application filed on 04/03/2013	, and assigned Serial No.
13/85,6738 or PCT International Applica	tion No;
in U.S. Patent No, issu	ed
Assignee, GroupAg LLC	, 501 Rolling Hills,
Rexburg , ID , is desirous of acquiring As	ssignor's interest in the invention.

Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to all of Assignor's interest in the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension. Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

05/13/2013

Datø bal\_

(signature)

Ássìgnor

**RECORDED: 05/13/2013**